#### SB0005/804535/1

BY: Education, Health, and Environmental Affairs Committee

# AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL 5

(First Reading File Bill)

### AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 6, after "coverage;" insert "providing that certain provisions of this Act do not apply to certain physicians;".

## AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 1, after line 21, insert:

### "(A) THIS SECTION DOES NOT APPLY TO:

- (1) A PHYSICIAN WHO PROVIDES SERVICES WHILE ON CALL FOR A HOSPITAL THAT IS SUBJECT TO THE FEDERAL EMERGENCY MEDICAL TRANSFER AND ACTIVE LABOR ACT;
- (2) A PHYSICIAN WHO IS EMPLOYED BY THE FEDERAL GOVERNMENT TO PRACTICE MEDICINE AND TO WHOM THE PROVISIONS OF THE FEDERAL TORT CLAIMS ACT APPLY, WHILE PRACTICING WITHIN THE SCOPE OF THE PHYSICIAN'S EMPLOYMENT BY THE FEDERAL GOVERNMENT; OR
- (3) A PHYSICIAN WHO IS EMPLOYED BY THE STATE GOVERNMENT TO PRACTICE MEDICINE AND TO WHOM THE PROVISIONS OF THE MARYLAND TORT CLAIMS ACT APPLY, WHILE PRACTICING WITHIN THE SCOPE OF THE PHYSICIAN'S EMPLOYMENT BY THE STATE GOVERNMENT.";

and in line 22, strike "(A)" and substitute "(B)".

SB0005/804535/1Amendments to  $SB\ 5$ Page 2 of 2  $\mathbf{EHE}$ 

On page 2, in line 7, strike "(B)" and substitute "(C)"; in the same line, strike "(A)" and substitute "(B)"; and in line 19, strike "(C)" and substitute "(D)".